Decision No. <u>23902</u>

٠.

BEFORE THE RAILFOAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of HENRY S. MUSGRAVE for certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate passenger and freight service between Mreka and Walker in Siskiyou County, California.

Application No.11588

BY THE COMMISSION -

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, Henry S. Musgrave, to whom this Commission by its Decision No.15714, dated December 5, 1925, granted a certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate an automobile service for the transportation of passengers, freight and express between Yreka and Walker and intermediate points, has advised the Commission, in writing, that he has not performed said service since July 1, 1930, now.

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the certificate of public convenience and necessity heretofore granted to Henry S. Musgrave by Decision No.15714 be and the same is revoked and annulled, and

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that tariffs and time schedules covoring the service authorized by Decision No.15714 be and the same are hereby canceled.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this <u>2/26</u> day of <u>July</u> 1931.

ISSIONERS.

LW